RESUME:

EDUCATION

EXHIBITIONS
SOLO

GROUP

PUBLISHED
PORTFOLIOS

COLLECTIONS

1980
1980
1979

1981
1980
1979

1979

1979
1979

1979

1979
1979
1975

1981
1981
1978
1977
1976
1974
1974

Carol Royce-Wilder

Mills College, Oakland, CA.,B.A. 1963

Claremont Graduate School, Claremont, CA.,1963-64

The Mannes Conservatory of Music, NYC, 1967-68
Muzieklyceum, Amsterdam, Holland, 1969-70

The Reitveld Academy of Art, Amsterdam, Holland, 1970-72
UCLA, Master’s Course with Robert Heinecken, 1975

MODERNISM, San Francisco
THEATER OF LIGHT, Los Angeles
BC SPACE, Laguna Beach, CA

VISIONS - Gaukin School of Design, Tokyo, Japan

COLOR — William M. Lyons Gallery, Coral Gables, FL
PHOTOGRAPHIC DIRECTIONS - Security Pacific National
Bank, Los Angeles, CA

A SELECTION OF COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS — Cirrus Gallery,
Los Angeles, CA

CALIFORNIA COLOR — Vivian Rudzin Gallery, Paris, France
CONTEMPORARY PHOTOGRAPHY OF SOUTHERN
CALIFORNIA, Pasadena City College, Pasadena, CA

20/20: THE VISION OF 20 PHOTOGRAPHERS OF THE 20™
CENTURY — William M. Lyons Gallery

FRIENDS OF PHOTOGRAPHY, Carmel, CA

WOMAN PHOTOGRAPHS MAN — Rockefeller Center, NY, NY
UNITED NATIONS INTERNATIONAL WOMEN'S ART
FESTIVAL, NY, NY

AVENUE (Dutch magazine, similar to Vanity Fair)
VISIONS (Japan)

FORD TIMES

PETERSEN’S PHOTOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
CALIFORNIA LIBRARY ASSOCIATION JOURNAL
PETERSEN’S PHOTOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
RANGEFINDERS MAGAZINE

Biblioteque Nationale, Paris, France

Security Pacific National Bank, Los Angeles, CA
Standard Oil of Ohio, Los Angeles, CA

Fluor Corporation, Irvine, CA

Capital Research Corporation

Kresges Corporation, Troy, Ml

Burdines, Miami Beach, FL

Napco Corporation, Mpls., MN



BOOKS 1978 THE GOLD’S GYM WEIGHT TRAINING BOOK
J. P. Tarcher Co., Los Angeles
1978 THE KIDS ONLY CLUB BOOK by Shari Lewis
J.P. Tarcher Co., Los Angeles

AWARDS 1979 1°7 Prize, U.S. Industrial Film Festival - educational filmstrips
produced and photographed for Prentice Hall Media

The above photography work was done under my former married name: Carol Vitz

EVENT PHOTOGRAPHY
In 1985 | established an event photography business covering
philanthropic events, corporate meetings and celebrity affairs.

PERSONAL CLIENTS (select)
Arnold Schwarzenegger and Maria Shriver,
Wolfgang Puck and Barbara Lazaroff
George Lucas
Norman and Lynn Lear
Carole Bayer-Sager and Robert Daly
Alan and Cindy Horn
Haim and Cheryl Saban
Jimmy and Vicki lovine
Sidney Sheinberg

CORPORATE ACCOUNTS (select)
Vanity Fair Magazine, Spelling Entertainment Group, LACMA, Merrell Lynch,
Toshiba, IBM, Hilton Corporation, Amgen, Siemens, Fannie Mae, Sony, Sun
America, American Airlines, Blue Cross. PriceWaterhouseCoopers, Goldman Sachs

LARGE SCALE EVENTS (select)
The Ronald Reagan Presidential Library Opening,
The Democratic Nominating Convention (personal photographer for Senator Joe
Lieberman)
The Grammy’s
LA Opera Opening
Liz Taylor Cirque du Soleil Aids Benefit

PHILANTHROPIC (select)
Planned Parenthood, The Fulfilment Fund, Venice Family Clinic, Children’s
Hospital, The Wellness Foundation, Israel Bonds, UCLA Rape Prevention Center,
Junior League, LA County Museum of Natural History, Scleroderma Foundation,
American Friends of Tel Aviv University, American Red Cross



