Carol Royce-Wilder

RESUME:		
EDUCATION		Mills College, Oakland, CA.,B.A. 1963 Claremont Graduate School, Claremont, CA.,1963-64 The Mannes Conservatory of Music, NYC, 1967-68 Muzieklyceum, Amsterdam, Holland, 1969-70 The Reitveld Academy of Art, Amsterdam, Holland, 1970-72 UCLA, Master's Course with Robert Heinecken, 1975
EXHIBITIONS SOLO	1980 1980 1979	MODERNISM, San Francisco THEATER OF LIGHT, Los Angeles BC SPACE, Laguna Beach, CA
GROUP	1979 1979 1979 1979 1979	VISIONS - Gaukin School of Design, Tokyo, Japan COLOR – William M. Lyons Gallery, Coral Gables, FL PHOTOGRAPHIC DIRECTIONS – Security Pacific National Bank, Los Angeles, CA A SELECTION OF COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS – Cirrus Gallery, Los Angeles, CA CALIFORNIA COLOR – Vivian Rudzin Gallery, Paris, France CONTEMPORARY PHOTOGRAPHY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, Pasadena City College, Pasadena, CA 20/20: THE VISION OF 20 PHOTOGRAPHERS OF THE 20 TH CENTURY – William M. Lyons Gallery FRIENDS OF PHOTOGRAPHY, Carmel, CA WOMAN PHOTOGRAPHS MAN – Rockefeller Center, NY, NY UNITED NATIONS INTERNATIONAL WOMEN'S ART FESTIVAL, NY, NY
PUBLISHED PORTFOLIOS	1981 1981 1978 1977 1976 1974	AVENUE (Dutch magazine, similar to Vanity Fair) VISIONS (Japan) FORD TIMES PETERSEN'S PHOTOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE CALIFORNIA LIBRARY ASSOCIATION JOURNAL PETERSEN'S PHOTOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE RANGEFINDERS MAGAZINE
COLLECTIONS		Biblioteque Nationale, Paris, France Security Pacific National Bank, Los Angeles, CA Standard Oil of Ohio, Los Angeles, CA Fluor Corporation, Irvine, CA Capital Research Corporation Kresges Corporation, Troy, MI Burdines, Miami Beach, FL Napco Corporation, Mpls., MN

BOOKS 1978 THE GOLD'S GYM WEIGHT TRAINING BOOK

J. P. Tarcher Co., Los Angeles

1978 THE KIDS ONLY CLUB BOOK by Shari Lewis

J.P. Tarcher Co., Los Angeles

AWARDS 1979 1ST Prize, U.S. Industrial Film Festival - educational filmstrips

produced and photographed for Prentice Hall Media

The above photography work was done under my former married name: Carol Vitz

EVENT PHOTOGRAPHY

In 1985 I established an event photography business covering philanthropic events, corporate meetings and celebrity affairs.

PERSONAL CLIENTS (select)

Arnold Schwarzenegger and Maria Shriver, Wolfgang Puck and Barbara Lazaroff George Lucas
Norman and Lynn Lear
Carole Bayer-Sager and Robert Daly
Alan and Cindy Horn
Haim and Cheryl Saban
Jimmy and Vicki Iovine
Sidney Sheinberg

CORPORATE ACCOUNTS (select)

Vanity Fair Magazine, Spelling Entertainment Group, LACMA, Merrell Lynch, Toshiba, IBM, Hilton Corporation, Amgen, Siemens, Fannie Mae, Sony, Sun America, American Airlines, Blue Cross. PriceWaterhouseCoopers, Goldman Sachs

LARGE SCALE EVENTS (select)

The Ronald Reagan Presidential Library Opening,

The Democratic Nominating Convention (personal photographer for Senator Joe Lieberman)

The Grammy's

LA Opera Opening

Liz Taylor Cirque du Soleil Aids Benefit

PHILANTHROPIC (select)

Planned Parenthood, The Fulfillment Fund, Venice Family Clinic, Children's Hospital, The Wellness Foundation, Israel Bonds, UCLA Rape Prevention Center, Junior League, LA County Museum of Natural History, Scleroderma Foundation, American Friends of Tel Aviv University, American Red Cross